07-24-2000

101411542

PATENTS ONLY

REC(

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 427-33

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Koji NAKADO	N MENTINGHI HEAVY INDUCEDIES I TO
Masashi INOUE	Name: MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. Internal Address:
	Street Address: 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: July 3, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: July 3, 2000
	1
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) (To be assigned)	
(2) (3)	(2) (3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal named of approaches a patents involved.
t controlling the controlling to the control	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
of the original document.	2 (8) S S July 6, 2000
Author B. Countried	Luly (2000)
Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Significant Significan	July 6, 2000 Panature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	gnatury
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
	8
	000

PATENT 440618
REEL: 010928 FRAME: 0039

			Case No		
	AS	SSIGNMENT OF U.S. F	ATENT RI	GHTS	
	(1) Koji N	akado; and (2) Masash	ni Inoue		
ventors)					
,					
	considerations p		ned, the unde	and other good and valuable ersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
signee)	MITSUBISHI	HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LT	D.		
ldress)	5-1, Maruno	ouchi 2-chome, Chiyod	a-ku, Toky	yo, Japan	
tie)	the United State applications for p	s, its territories, dependence patent and any Letters Pate HEAT EXCHANGER	ies and posse nt which may	d's entire right, title and interest for essions in the invention, and all or be granted therefore, known as date herewith an application for	
	patent in the Uni	ted States of America or, if	not on even	date, then has executed on tion Serial No,	
	on	·			
	•	I acknowledges an obligation ime the invention was mad		ent of this invention to said	
int of a va The d all Lette ntinuing a venants ti	undersigned agree alid United States p undersigned herel ers Patent of the Un applications thereof hat he has (they ha	patent to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and request nited States resulting from s f to the said Assignee, as As	(s) the Comm said applications ssignee of the entire interes	may be necessary to obtain a nissioner of Patents to issue any on or any division or divisions or e entire interest, and hereby at herein assigned, and that he had the the the therewith.	
The s assignm	undersigned herel	by grant(s) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDER	RHYE P.C. the power to insert on esirable in order to comply with	
In w nature(s)	•	ecuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
teJu	ly 3, 2000	_ Signature of inventor	Koj	i Nakado	
e Ju	ly 3, 2000	_ Signature of inventor	masi	i Nakado Koji Nakado ashi Inoue Masashi Inoue	
e		_ Signature of inventor			
e		_ Signature of inventor			
te		_ Signature of inventor			
K basean)	X y:Date July	3, 2000	Date	July 3, 2000	
tnessed b	Dy: Masi	a Sai I Sandar	_ Date Wi	itnessed by: Nollsuke (namel)	
	_ asi	Masaaki Ikeda	4	Shousuke Inam	

264637